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UV spectra of  DMFA 
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UV spectra of DEFA 
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UV spectra of DiPFA 
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UV spectra of DiBFA 
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UV spectra of DBFA 
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UV spectra of AA 
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UV spectra of DMAA 
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UV spectra of DEAA 
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UV spectra of  DiPAA 
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Reconstructed UV spectra of FA 

 

c (H2SO4)/mol dm
-3

0.0

0.3

0.6

190 192 194 196 198 200 202 204 206 208 210

λ  /nm

A

0,5 1,0 

1,5 2,0 

2,5 3,0 

3,5 4,0 

4,5 5,0 

5,5 6,0 

6,5 7,0 

7,5 8,0 

8,5 9,0 

9,5 10,0  

11,0 12,0 

13,0 14,0 

15,0 

 
Reconstructed UV spectra of FA – without water 

 


